
Sunday, March 1
Ask the Holy Spirit to comfort Iranians who 
join the daily SAT-7 PARS Zoom hour of 
open prayer called Standing in the Gap.

Monday, March 2
Pray for thousands of viewers to be 
encouraged by first-hand stories of hope 
and inspiration on SAT-7 ARABIC podcasts.

Tuesday, March 3
Pray that SAT-7 KIDS programs will bring 
comfort, healing, and joy to MENA children 
traumatized by war.

Wednesday, March 4
Praise God for the Viewer Support Team 
connecting with isolated viewers. 

Thursday, March 5
Ask the Lord to meet all the needs of     
SAT-7 TÜRK as it provides a voice for 
Christians in Türkiye.

Friday, March 6
I see proxies from Iraq, Lebanon, and 
Afghanistan hired to shoot people 
protesting in the streets. Pray for this 
massacre to stop. Iran

Saturday, March 7
I had to overcome a lot of 
misinformation about Christians, but 
thank the Lord that He made me a 
completely different person. Türkiye

Sunday, March 8
UN figures say 700,000 MENA girls are 
forced into child marriages each year. Pray 
for an end to this practice.  

Monday, March 9
Seek the Lord’s continual guidance for 
members of SAT-7’s leadership teams.

Tuesday, March 10
Praise God that He is drawing listeners 
into deeper relations with Him through the 
Nabad podcast. 

Wednesday, March 11
Many individuals, churches, and ministries 
bless SAT-7 in generous ways. Ask God to 
provide for these groups in their endeavors.
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Thursday, March 12
Ask the Lord to guide the program The 
Art of Becoming Us (SAT-7 PARS) to help 
Persian viewers develop Christ-centered 
relationships. 

Friday, March 13
I first heard about Jesus on SAT-7 
before I knew another believer. Pray I 
can make programs to reach others the 
same way. Tunisia

Saturday, March 14
So many young people have been shot 
in our street. Help me know how I as 
a Christian can help their mothers and 
fathers in their sorrow. Iran

Sunday, March 15 
Pray for workers and provisions as Iraqis 
rebuild ISIS-destroyed churches to bear 
witness to Christian faith in that region.

Monday, March 16
Ask that SAT-7 TÜRK’s program Before It’s 
Too Late will strengthen viewers’ faith.

Tuesday, March 17
Acknowledge dependence on God for His 
provision for SAT-7 channels. 

Wednesday, March 18
Pray for the Him and Her SAT-7 ARABIC 
Facebook page to give biblical guidance to 
strengthen marriages.

Thursday, March 19
Seek a just peace for those living and 
working in The Holy Land.

Friday, March 20
When I was a teen I was captured and 
saw ISIS fighters kill many Christians. 
Thank God that when I cried to Jesus, 
no bullet hit my mother or me. Iraq 

Saturday, March 21
As we celebrate the New Year holiday 
of Nowruz today, pray for a new life of 
freedom to come to my country. Iran

 
Sunday, March 22
Pray for safety for SAT-7 personnel as they 
work and travel.
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Monday, March 23
Seek Christ’s peace for SAT-7 staff 
members who have family members in 
places of violent conflicts.

Tuesday, March 24
Plead for persecution of Christians and 
other minorities in the MENA to be replaced 
with observance of human rights for all.

Wednesday, March 25
Pray for Christians in Morocco, Tunisia, 
Algeria, and Libya to become producers 
taking Christian messages via media 
platforms to their own cultures.

Thursday, March 26
“The prayer of a righteous man has great 
power in its effects" (James 5:16). Give 
thanks for SAT-7 Viewer Support workers 
who pray with viewers.

Friday, March 27
A man and I loved each other and still 
do, but our parents forced each of us 
into other marriages. Pray for God to 
show me how to handle this. Sudanese 
immigrant in Egypt

Saturday, March 28
I gather eight children and two adults 
in a room to watch each Sun of Hope 
episode. Give thanks for these helpful 
school lessons in Dari. Afghanistan

Sunday, March 29 
Palm Sunday
Rejoice that Christ came to earth once as 
a sacrificial lamb and is coming again as 
reigning king.

Monday, March 30 
Pray for the impact of the youth program 
Generation of Hope (SAT-7 PARS) to help 
viewers cope with current oppression in Iran 
and Afghanistan.

Tuesday, March 31 
Pray for SAT-7’s satellite programs, 
streaming, and social media to model 
Christian responses to the tremendous 
challenges facing people in the MENA 
region.
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“When someone 
knocks on our 
door, I no longer 
fear that it could be 
the police coming 

to deport us.

Armita,
Afghan teen
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